





GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM COMMISSIONERATE OF PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37.

Email: <u>ruralassam@yahoo.co.in</u> <u>Telephone: 0361-2333645</u>

ADDENDUM

No.E-577222/I/856535/2024 Dated: 13-12-2024

With reference to the Advertisement no. 577222/DFA/958432, dated: 29/11/2024 for the recruitment of IT based professionals in Contractual/ Temporary positions under different programs under Office of the Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Assam, online application start date is 07/12/2024 instead of 4/12/2024 and application last date is 21/12/2024 instead of 18/12/2024.

Commissioner,

<u>Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam</u>

Dated: 13-12-2024

Memo No.E-577222/I/856535/2024 Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Information and Public Relation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati -6 requesting to publish the addendum in local dailies (Assamese, English, Hindi & Bengali) for wide publicity.
- 2. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat and Rural Development Department for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. The P.S to the Chief Secretary to Govt. of Assam for kind apprisal of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department for kind apprisal of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 5. Public Relation Officer, O/o CPRD upload for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. Person Concerned, O/o CPRD upload the advertisement and related terms of references at https://rural.assam.gov.in/.
- 7. Project Manager, HRMS Cell, O/o CPRD of this Commissionerate for necessary arrangement for receiving online application.

By order,
(E-Signed)
Commissioner,
Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam

